
VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

June 5, 2024 

FILED 6/6/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 04662-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 
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Re: Docket 20240025-EI, Petition for Rate Increase by Duke Energy Florida, LLC 

Dear Mr. Teitzman, 

On June 5, 2024, Duke Energy Florida, LLC ("DEF' ) electronically filed its Notice of 

Intent to Request Confidential Classification concerning the confidential information and 

documents provided in the Late Filed Exhibit Request regarding DEF Witness, Vanessa Goff, for 
the Deposition held on May 29, 2024. As referenced in the Notice of Intent to Request 

Confidential Classification, enclosed with this cover letter is DEF's confidential Exhibit A, on 
disc (in a separate sealed envelope) that accompanies the above-referenced filing. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please feel free to call me at (727) 820-4692 
should you have any questions concerning this filing. 

DMT/mw 
Attachments 

Respectful I y, 

Isl Dianne M Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 First Avenue North (33701) • St. Petersburg, Florida 
Phone: 727.820.4692 • Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 20240025-EI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the forego ing has been furnished 

by electronic mail this 5th day of June, 2024, to the following: 

Jenn ifer Crawford / Major Thompson / 
Shaw Stiller 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
JCrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
MThompso@psc.state.fl.us 
SSti l ler@psc.state. fl . us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. / Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
FIPUG 
I 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Tony Mendoza I Patrick Woolsey 
Sierra Club 
2 10 I Webster Street Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 946 12 
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org 
patrick.woolsey@sierraclub.org 

Sari Amie! 
Sierra C lub 
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 2000 1 
sari.amiel@sierrac lub.org 

Isl Dianne M Triplett 
Dianne M. Triplett 

Walt Trierweiler / Charles J. Rehwinkel / 
Mary Wessling / Austin Watrous 
Office of Public Counsel 
I I I W. Madison St. , Rm 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
rehwinke I .charles@leg.state. fl . us 
trierwei ler. walt@leg.state. fl . us 
watrous.austin@leg.state. fl . us 
wess I ing.mary@leg.state. fl . us 

Bradley Marshall / Jordan Luebkemann I 
Hema Lochan 
Earth justice 
LULAC & FL Rising 
11 I S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 I 
bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
j I uebkemann@earth justice. org 
h lochan@earth justice .org 
fl caseupdates@earth just ice .org 

Robert Scheffel Wright I John T. La Via, 
III 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Dee, LaVia, 
Wright, Perry & Harper, P.A . 
Florida Retail Federation 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Ta llahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal .com 

Peter J. Mattheis / Michael K. Lavanga I 
Joseph R. Briscar 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
NUCOR 
I 025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-520 I 
p jm@smxblaw.com 
mkl@smxblaw.com 
jrb@smxblaw.com 
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James W. Brew / Laura Wynn Baker / 
Sarah B. Newman 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
PCS Phosphate-White Springs 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Wash ington, DC 20007-520 I 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
sbn@smxblaw.com 

William C. Gamer 
Law Office of William C. Gamer, PLLC 
SACE 
3425 Bannerman Road 
Unit I 05, No. 414 
Tallahassee, FL 323 12 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 

Nikhil Vijaykar 
Keyes & Fox LLP 
EVgo Services, LLC 
580 California St. , 12th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
nvijaykar@keyesfox.com 

Lindsey Stegall 
EV go Services, LLC 
11835 W. O lympic Blvd. , Ste. 900E 
Los Angeles, CA 90064 
Lindsev.Stegall@evgo.com 

Frederick L. Aschauer, Jr., Esq. 
Allan J. Charles, Esq. 
Lori Killinger, Esq. 
Lewis, Longman & Walker P.A. 
AACE I Circle K I RaceTrac I Wawa 
I 06 East College Avenue, Suite 1500 
Tallahassee, Florida 3230 I 
fascbauer@ llw-law.com 
acharles@l lw-law .com 
lkil linger@llw-law.com 




